South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 08:42:09 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3652 (Rat #0456, Act #0419 of 1988) General Bill, By Kirsh, S.R. Foster, J.R. Klapman, R.N. McLellan and J.H.

Nesbitt

A Bill to amend Section 5-7-300, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the collection of delinquent ad valorem
property taxes by municipalities, so as to delete the provisions relating to the collection of reasonable expenses not to exceed
five percent of the delinquent taxes and penalties incurred in connection with executions and add a provision which allows a
municipality to add the expense of the levy, seizure, and sale and collected as additional execution costs to include the
expense of taking possession of real or personal property, advertising, storage, identifying the boundaries of the property, and
mailing certified notices.

01/28/88
01/28/88
02/23/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/16/88
03/17/88
03/17/88
03/18/88
03/22/88
03/28/88
03/28/88
03/28/88
04/05/88

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-717

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-717
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1337
Read second time HJ-1517

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1559

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-30

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-30

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10

Read second time SJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 456

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/28/88

Act No. 419

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



