

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3652 (Rat #0456, Act #0419 of 1988) General Bill, By Kirsh, S.R. Foster, J.R. Klapman, R.N. McLellan and J.H. Nesbitt

A Bill to amend Section 5-7-300, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the collection of delinquent ad valorem property taxes by municipalities, so as to delete the provisions relating to the collection of reasonable expenses not to exceed five percent of the delinquent taxes and penalties incurred in connection with executions and add a provision which allows a municipality to add the expense of the levy, seizure, and sale and collected as additional execution costs to include the expense of taking possession of real or personal property, advertising, storage, identifying the boundaries of the property, and mailing certified notices.

01/28/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-717
01/28/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-717
02/23/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1337
02/25/88	House	Read second time HJ-1517
03/01/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1559
03/02/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
03/02/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15
03/02/88	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-30
03/02/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-30
03/16/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10
03/17/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
03/17/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
03/18/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
03/22/88		Ratified R 456
03/28/88		Signed By Governor
03/28/88		Effective date 03/28/88
03/28/88		Act No. 419
04/05/88		Copies available